USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that we will receive net proceeds from the sale of the notes of approximately $197,273,000 after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to repay
a portion of our short-term debt obligations incurred to fund our capital expenditure program, including our commercial paper, which, as of
March 31, 2003, had a weighted average interest rate of 1.42% per annum and had maturities ranging from one day to 44 days. We may also use
a portion of the net proceeds for other general corporate purposes, including reduction of a portion of the long-term obligations of Indiana Gas
and Southern Indiana Gas.

Edgar Filing: VECTREN CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our historical capitalization at March 31, 2003, as adjusted to reflect the issuance of the notes and use of proceeds
therefrom. The following information is not complete, and you should read it together with the more detailed information included or
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

At March 31, 2003

Actual

As
Adjusted

(1)

(dollars in millions)
Long Term Debt $ 867.8 $ 1,067.8
Common Shareholder�s Equity 797.9 797.9
Preferred Stock of Subsidiary 0.2 0.2

Total Capitalization $ 1,665.9 $ 1,865.9

(1) Adjusted to reflect the issuance of the notes and the use of proceeds therefrom.

S-12

Edgar Filing: VECTREN CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated.

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,

Twelve Months Ended

March 31, 2003 2002 2001 2000(1) 1999 1998

3.3x 3.1x 1.9x 2.9x 4.0x 3.8x

(1) Includes two months of the Ohio operations.

For the purpose of computing these ratios, earnings consist of pretax net income before income (losses) from equity investees, fixed charges, and